Building Entrance Housings
All-purpose wall or post mount metal OSP housings
Charles Building Entrance Housings are
lightweight, universal metal cabinets available
in a variety of sizes for indoor and outdoor
protection of communications equipment.
Constructed of 16-gauge aluminum, each
housing features a swingout door with hex-

E-mail: mktserv@charlesindustries.com
D-OSP120-C09is a registered trademark of Charles Industries, Ltd.
Ordering Information
Product Specifications
OSP INNOVATIONS™
Charles Dimensions Cable Entry Door & Hinge Weight
Part # HxWxD Holes Type
92-CIO4263A-A 17”x12”x5” .375 x18 (bottom only) Single Door 8 lbs.
1.375 x2 (bottom only) Piano Hinge
Knock Outs Padlock Hasp
92-CIO4273A-A 25”x14.25”x5” .375 x8 (top and bottom) Single Door 10 lbs.
1.375 x2 (top and bottom) Piano Hinge
Knock Outs Padlock Hasp
92-CIO203-A 30”x15”x7” .375 x1 (bottom only) Single Door 44 lbs.
1.375 x5 (bottom only) Standard Hinges
Pre-Drilled with Grommets Stay-Open Corner Support
92-CIO204-A 48”x24”x7” .375 x1 (bottom only) Single Door 91 lbs.
1.375 x5 (bottom only) Standard Hinges
Pre-Drilled with Grommets Stay-Open Corner Support
92-CIO404-A 48”x48”x7” .375 x4 (top and bottom) Double Door 191 lbs.
1.375 x4 (top and bottom) Standard Hinges
Knock Outs Stay-Open Corner Supports
When ordering Charles Building Entrance Housings, order by part number (see Product Specifications chart above).
In addition to the stock sizes shown, custom sizes and configurations can be manufactured to your requirements.